People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Power Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.powerdivision.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 12/6/2019

27.00.0000.089.25.001.14.235

Office Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for deputation of the following officers to participate in the study visit related to Public Service Innovation from 17/06/2019 to 21/06/2019 or 05 (five) days from the start of the journey (excluding travel time) in Singapore:

Sl	Officers Name, Designation and Office
	Mr. Sad Md. Saber, Executive Engineer, Rural Power Company Ltd. (RPCL).
	Mr. Md. Zillur Rahman, Manager (ICT), Rural Power Company Ltd. (RPCL).
03	Mr. Shahidul Islam, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Rural Power Company Ltd. (RPCL).

- 02. Terms and Conditions of the travel are as follows:
- (a) All expenses will be borne by RPCL;
- (b) They will be treated as on duty while on deputation;
- (c) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
- (d) They will not stay abroad beyond the approved period; and
- (e) They will submit a report on acquired experiences to this Division.
- 03. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

12-06-2019

Yasmin Begum
Deputy Secretary

Record Number:

Date: 12/6/2019

27.00.0000.089.25.001.14.235/1(12)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (not according to seniority):

- 1) Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 2) Honorary Consul, Consulate of Singapore in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3) Additional Secretary (Development), Power Division.
- 4) Additional Secretary (Administration), Power Division.
- 5) Additional Secretary (Planning & Renewable Energy), Power Division.
- 6) Additional Secretary (Co-ordination), Power Division.
- 7) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8) Managing Director, RPCL.
- 9) PS to the Senior Secretary, Power Division.
- 10) Airport Manager, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 11) Programmer/Assistant Programmer, Power Division (with request to publish it on the website of Power Division).

12-06-2019

Yasmin Begum
Deputy Secretary